275165

CH \$120.00 612

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Trustees of Boston University	03/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Andre Sharon
Street Address:	149 Greenwood Street
City:	Newton
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02459

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61275165
Application Number:	61260105
PCT Number:	US1056403

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)366-4688

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 508-616-2900

Email: docket@bainwoodhuang.com
Correspondent Name: James F. Thompson, Esq.

Address Line 1: Bainwood, Huang & Associates, LLC

Address Line 2: 2 Connector Road

Address Line 4: Westborough, MASSACHUSETTS 01581

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1010-037 & 1010-037.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James F. Thompson, Esquire

Total Attachments: 1

source=1010-037 - Executed Assignment - BU to Sharon#page1.tif

REEL: 026055 FRAME: 0115

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: 1010-037

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned <u>Trustees of Boston University</u> (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Massachusetts and having a place of business at One Silber Way, Boston, Massachusetts, 02215, USA, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto <u>Andre Sharon</u> (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), having an address at 149 Greenwood Street, Newton, Massachusetts 02459 and his successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to an invention for **MOBILE WAVE AND WIND ENERGY HARVESTING AND STORAGE**, the specification of which:

legal represe	ood Street, Newton, Massachusetts 02459 and his successors, assigns and ntatives, Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to for MOBILE WAVE AND WIND ENERGY HARVESTING AND STORAGE tion of which:
	is being executed on even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;
	were filed on <u>August 26, 2009</u> as U.S. Application No. <u>61/275,165</u> and filed on <u>November 11, 2009</u> as U.S. Application No. <u>61/260,105</u> and filed on <u>November 11, 2009</u> as International Application No. <u>PCT/US10/56403</u> ;
	was patented under U.S. Patent No on
issue on said continuations applications a use and beha as fully and e assignment a Assignor's rigtreaties or lav	Assignor's right, title and interest in and to such Letters Patent as may applications and including any reissues, extensions, continuations, in-part, divisions or re-examinations thereof; the rights in said inventions, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own alf to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby conveys to ASSIGNEE all ghts arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, we relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such for Letters Patent.
IN TES forth below.	STIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand the date set
Trustees of E	Boston University
ву: <i>Шил</i>	Martin I Haward
	: Martin J. Howard
i ilic. 1	
Date: 3/	<i> D1 </i>

-1-

RECORDED: 03/31/2011